Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk



EXTRAORDINARY COUNCIL MEETING

Agenda

Thursday, 30th March, 2023 at 4.30 pm

In the Assembly Room Town Hall Saturday Market Place King's Lynn

Available for the public to view on <u>WestNorfolkBC on You Tube</u>

Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk



King's Court, Chapel Street, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 1EX Telephone: 01553 616200 Fax: 01553 691663

22 March 2023

Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend an Extraordinary meeting of the **Borough Council of King's Lynn and West Norfolk** which will commence at **4.30 pm** on **Thursday, 30th March, 2023** in the Assembly Room, Town Hall, Saturday Market Place, King's Lynn to transact the business shown below.

Yours sincerely

Lorraine Gore Chief Executive

BUSINESS TO BE TRANSACTED

1. PRAYERS

2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

3. DECLARATION OF INTEREST

Please indicate if there are any interests which should be declared. A declaration of an interest should indicate the nature of the interest (if not already declared on the Register of Interests) and the agenda item to which it relates. If a disclosable pecuniary interest is declared, the member should withdraw from the room whilst the matter is discussed.

4. APPOINTMENT OF HONORARY ALDERMAN

To receive an address from the Leader of the Council. Councillor Stuart Dark MBE, following the resolution passed in Council on 9 March 2023 that the Council places on record its deep appreciation of the eminent services rendered by former Councillor Nicholas Daubney, and that in recognition of such service, the Council confers on him the title of Honorary Alderman.

5. TO PRESENT THE ENGROSSMENT OF THE RESOLUTION AND BADGE OF OFFICE TO THE NEW HONORARY ALDERMAN AND TO RECEIVE A RESPONSE AS APPROPRIATE.

Lorraine Gore Chief Executive